

## DeKalb County, Georgia www.dekalbcountyga.gov



## MEDIA CONTACT

<u>Emily Schwarz</u>, Public Information Officer P: 404-371-2809 | M: 404-599-6881 Pauline A. Andrea, Public Information Officer P: 404-294-2092 | M: 404-971-2892

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE** April 15, 2015

## Keep DeKalb Beautiful Hosts Paper Shredding Event

**DECATUR, Ga.** – Keep DeKalb Beautiful (KDB), a unit of the DeKalb County Sanitation Division, in partnership with DeKalb County District 3 Commissioner Larry Johnson, will host Community Shred Day on **Saturday, April 18, 2015** from **10 a.m.-1 p.m**. The event will be held at the East Lake Family YMCA parking lot, **275 East Lake Blvd., Atlanta, GA 30317.** 

Event participation is free and open to residents of DeKalb County. Participants will have an opportunity to properly dispose of all types of paper, including sensitive documents. All documents will be shredded on-site.

For more information on this event or how to plan a beautification project with KDB, contact KDB at 404-371-2654 or kdb@dekalbcountyga.gov, or visit www.keepdekalbbeautiful.org.

DeKalb County is Georgia's third largest county with more than 700,000 residents calling it home. Known for its business and education hub, growing international community and natural wonders, DeKalb County Government is administered by <u>Interim Chief Executive Officer Lee May</u> and legislative policy is set by a seven-member <u>Board of Commissioners</u>.

Stay informed with news from DeKalb County by signing up at <u>www.onedekalb.com</u> or send a text message with the word ONEDEKALB to 22828 (message and data rates may apply).

###